

Quad Cities Balloon Festival

August 13th, 14th, 15th 2021

Rhythm City Casino Resort

7077 Elmore Avenue, Davenport, Iowa

Registration Packet

You are invited to participate in the 2021 Quad Cities Balloon Festival.

Please print this entire document which includes:

- ✓ Pilot Registration
- ✓ Hotel Accommodations
- ✓ Pilot Entry Agreement

Complete all forms and return with your current proof of insurance, picture of your balloon, current head shot photo of the pilot and a \$75 (\$1200 for Commercial balloons) event entry fee.

Make checks payable to the QC Balloon Festival, Inc.

Mail to: QC Balloon Fest

PO Box 37

Blue Grass, Iowa 52726

The first 25 registrations received will complete the pilot field. Later entries will be placed on a "pending list."

For more information, contact Darrell Day:

Email: ddaythunder@mchsi.com

Cell: 309-737-3909

Thank You,
Quad Cities Balloon Festival Committee
Darrell Day, President
Jerry Kerckhove, Vice-President
Cody Dorgan, Treasurer

QUAD CITY
ANIMAL WELFARE
CENTER

This year the Quad Cities Balloon Festival is a fundraising event for the Quad City Animal Welfare Center.

ouad Cities Balloon Festival

August 13th, 14th, 15th 2021

Pilot Registration

The first 25 registrations received will complete the pilot field. Later entries will be placed on a "pending list."

Pilot	
Name:	Cell Phone:
Address:	
City:	
State:ZIP:	
Total hours P I C: Years pilot:	Pilot certificate number:
Commercial / Private / Corporate:	
Pilot Shirt size: Additional shirts \$3	0 each. Quanity Sizes
Balloon	
Registered owner:	N #:
Balloon name:	Make / Model:
Size (cu ft):	
Insurance: Minimum \$100,000 each passenger	, \$300,000 combined single limit B.I./P.D.
Carrier: Policy n	o.: Exp. date:
Need additional crew? Yes No How	v many:
You must bring with you to the ev	rent:
1. Aircraft air worthiness certificate	5. Pilot license
2. Aircraft operators manual	6. Pilot logbook showing:
3. Aircraft logbook showing current annual inspection	Three takeoffs and landing in last 90 daysA current flight review
4. Proof of insurance	S
Agreement:	
I CERTIFY THE ABOVE INFORMATION T	O BE CORRECT.
Pilot signature:	Date:

\$75 registration fee - \$1200 for Commercial balloons, proof of insurance, picture of your balloon, hotel accommodations and entry agreement must accompany this registration form.

Quad Cities Balloon Festival

August 13th, 14th, 15th 2021

Pilot Entry Agreement

In consideration of being allowed to participate in the QC Balloon Festival on Aug 13-15, 2021, I hereby certify that I am aware of and agree with the responsibility legally transferred to me under the Federal Aviation Regulations (FAR's) as regards my personal decision to fly my balloon, and any bodily injury or property damage resulting there from is solely my liability. I further agree that none of the flights are mandatory, that I will make all flights at my option, and that my decision as pilot in command may affect my placement in this event if I choose not to fly. I further certify that I have in force a balloon insurance policy with minimum liability limits of \$300,000 each occurrence combined bodily injury and property damage, including passengers, but not less than \$100,000 each passenger.

I agree that the organizers and sponsors of this event (QC Balloon Festival), including the event race officials, your sponsor or any employees, officers, trustees, agents and/or members of the above mentioned entities are providing me with the facilities and means for my participation in this event and in no way do they supersede the responsibility of the pilot-in-command as stated in the FAR's, or otherwise. Thus, I release the aforementioned from liability for their actions in relation to the QC Balloon Festival which may arise out of or result from or in any manner be connected with the balloon flight or activity in which I participate as a pilot-in-command.

It is my understanding that the pilot of each balloon is in full and complete charge and control of said balloon and is responsible for all decisions made concerning all things or persons in or connected with said balloon on the ground or in the air. Officials of said QC Balloon Festival may supply information, guidance, or data, but I understand that I act or rely on all such information at my own peril, and said officials assume no responsibility for the completeness or accuracy of such information.

I hereby give permission to, without any restriction, QC Balloon Festival or its assigns, to use still and motion pictures and sound recordings of me, my balloon, equipment, chase crew members, employees and agents for news, advertising, promotional media and commercial uses.

It is my understanding that the organizers may inspect all balloons entered in the event, but that such inspection is only for the purpose of determining whether the aircraft complies with all rules of eligibility of said QC Balloon Festival. The approval of the balloon by said officials does not constitute a representation or warranty of any kind or character whatsoever concerning the mechanical condition of the aircraft, or whether or not it is airworthy.

NO SALE OF RIDES TO THE PUBLIC ARE ALLOWED DURING THIS EVENT.

By my signature below, I certify that all contained in the registration is

accurate and Laccent the terms of this entry agreement.				
Pilot Name (Please Print)	Signature	Date		

Quad Cities Balloon Festival

August 13th, 14th, 15th, 2021

Hotel Accommodations

We will be staying at Rhythm City Casino Resort or a nearby property.

One hotel room will be provided for each registered pilot. We will send an email closer to the event to confirm which hotel you will be placed at. Please provide the following information, so we can prepare your accommodations.

Pilot Name:		_
I am in need of a handicapped	accessible room: Yes	No _
Hotel Contact Information:	Rhythm City Casino Reso	ort
7077 Elmore Avenue Davenport, IA 52807		
Phone: (563) 328-8000		

Web Site: www.rhythmcitycasino.com